MARYLAND MANUAL.

Two Occupational Therapists
Social Service Worker, Mental Diseases

Principal Account Clerk

Senior Account Clerk

Administrative Assistant

Purchasing Clerk (TInstitutional)
Ten Stenographers, Typists and Clerks

One Storekeeper, one Assistant

Two Dietitians

Seven Stewards

Pantryman

Cooks (14)
Ten Kitchen Workers

Baker

Butcher

Chairman Farm Committee

Farm Manager

Vegetable Gardener
Farm Hands (15)

Dairy Director

Five Dairymen

Poultryman

Shop Foreman

Two Seamstresses
Laundry Supervisor

Fight Laundry Workers,

Chief Engineer

Three Shift Engineers,

Three Steam Firemen

Two Plumbers and Pipefitters

State Department of Health Engineers for Supervision of

Water and Sewerage.

Ten Mechanical Handymen

Sheet Metal Worker

Blacksmith

Six Carpenters

Four Painters

Five Chauffeurs

One Patrolman; Two Watchmen

One Floral Gardener and Assistant

Chaplain’s Fees .
SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL.

Superintendent
Clinical Director

Assistant Physicians, Mental Diseases (8) ...

Dentist

Purchasing Clerk, Institutional

Principal Account Clerk
Storekeeper

Stenographers (3)

Hospital Attendants (135)

Supervisors of Hospital Attendants (9)

Supervisor of Training School

Shop Foremen (2)
Head Seamstress.

Assistant Seamstress

Electrician

Blacksmith

365

3,000.00
1,800.00
2,800.00
2,100.00
2100.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
2,400.00
2,400.00
4,860.00
900.00
8,500.00
3,000.00
1,200.00
9000.00
500.00
1,500.00
900.00
8,000.00
1,800.00
1,500.00
850.00
900.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
3,500.00
3,000.00
2,472.00
1,800.00
780.00

600.00
7,000.00
900.00
1,020.00
9,000.00
2,580.00
3,000.00
2,964.00
120.00
400.00

$4,500.00
3,200.00
17,700.00
1,500.00
3,000.0C
3,200.00
900.00
2,940.00
64,000.00
8,000.00
1,500.00
2,220.00
840.00
480.00
780.00
1,080.00



