Two Occupational Therapists Social Service Worker, Mental Diseases	3,000.00
Social Service Worker, Mental Diseases	1,800.00
Principal Account Clerk	2,800.00
Senior Account Clerk	2,100.00
Administrative Assistant	2,100.00
Purchasing Clerk (Institutional)	2,500.00
Ten Stenographers, Typists and Clerks	5,000.00
One Storekeeper, one Assistant	2,400.00
Two Dietitians	2,400.00
Seven Stewards	4,860.00
Pantryman Cooks (14)	900.00
Cooks (14)	8,500.00
Ten Kitchen Workers	3,000.00
Baker	1,200.00
Butcher	9000.00
Chairman Farm Committee	500.00
Farm Manager	1,500.00
Vegetable Gardener	900.00
Farm Hands (15)	8,000.00
Dairy Director	1,800.00
Five Dairymen	1,500.00
Poultryman	850.00
Shop Foreman	900.00
Two Seamstresses	1,200.00
Laundry Supervisor	1,200.00
Eight Laundry Workers	3,500.00
Chief Engineer	3,000.00
Three Shift Engineers	2,472.00
Three Steam Firemen	1,800.00
Two Plumbers and Pinefitters	780.00
Two Plumbers and Pipefitters State Department of Health Engineers for Supervision of	
State Department of Training Markets for Super-	
	600.00
Water and Sewerage	
Ten Mcchanical Handymen	7,000.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker	7,000.00 $900.00$
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith	$\begin{array}{c} 7,000.00 \\ 900.00 \\ 1,020.00 \end{array}$
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters	7,000.00 $900.00$ $1,020.00$ $9,000.00$ $2,580.00$
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,580.00 3,000.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman: Two Watchmen	7,000.00 $900.00$ $1,020.00$ $9,000.00$ $2,580.00$
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman: Two Watchmen	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,580.00 3,000.00 2,964.00 120.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,580.00 3,000.00 2,964.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,580.00 3,000.00 2,964.00 120.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees  SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL.	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,580.00 3,000.00 2,964.00 120.00 400.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees  SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL. Superintendent	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,580.00 3,000.00 2,964.00 120.00 400.00 \$4,500.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees  SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL. Superintendent Clinical Director	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,588.00 3,000.00 2,964.00 120.00 400.00 \$4,500.00 3,200.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees  SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL. Superintendent Clinical Director Assistant Physicians Mental Diseases (8)	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,580.00 3,000.00 2,964.00 120.00 400.00 \$4,500.00 3,200.00 17,700.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees  SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL. Superintendent Clinical Director Assistant Physicians Mental Diseases (8)	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,580.00 3,000.00 120.00 400.00 \$4,500.00 3,200.00 17,700.00 1,500.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees  SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL. Superintendent Clinical Director Assistant Physicians, Mental Diseases (8) Dentist Purchasing Clerk, Institutional	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,580.00 3,000.00 2,964.00 120.00 400.00 \$4,500.00 3,200.00 1,700.00 1,500.00 3,000.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees  SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL. Superintendent Clinical Director Assistant Physicians, Mental Diseases (8) Dentist Purchasing Clerk, Institutional	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,580.00 3,000.00 2,964.00 120.00 400.00 \$4,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 3,200.00 3,200.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees  SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL. Superintendent Clinical Director Assistant Physicians, Mental Diseases (8) Dentist Purchasing Clerk, Institutional Principal Account Clerk Storekeeper	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,588.00 3,000.00 120.00 400.00 3,200.00 17,700.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 3,200.00 900.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees  SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL. Superintendent Clinical Director Assistant Physicians, Mental Diseases (8) Dentist Purchasing Clerk, Institutional Principal Account Clerk Storekeeper Stenographers (3)	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,580.00 3,000.00 120.00 400.00 \$4,500.00 3,200.00 1,500.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 2,940.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees  SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL. Superintendent Clinical Director Assistant Physicians, Mental Diseases (8) Dentist Purchasing Clerk, Institutional Principal Account Clerk Storekeeper Stenographers (3)	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,580.00 3,000.00 120.00 400.00 \$4,500.00 3,200.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 3,200.00 2,940.00 64,000.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees  SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL.  Superintendent Clinical Director Assistant Physicians, Mental Diseases (8) Dentist Purchasing Clerk, Institutional Principal Account Clerk Storekeeper Stenographers (3) Hospital Attendants (135) Superivisors of Hospital Attendants (9)	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,580.00 3,000.00 120.00 400.00 3,200.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 3,200.00 900.00 2,940.00 64,000.00 8,000.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees  SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL.  Superintendent Clinical Director Assistant Physicians, Mental Diseases (8) Dentist Purchasing Clerk, Institutional Principal Account Clerk Storekeeper Stenographers (3) Hospital Attendants (135) Superivisors of Hospital Attendants (9)	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,588.00 3,000.00 120.00 400.00 3,200.00 17,700.00 3,200.00 1,500.00 3,200.00 900.00 2,940.00 64,000.00 8,000.00 1,500.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees  SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL.  Superintendent Clinical Director Assistant Physicians, Mental Diseases (8) Dentist Purchasing Clerk, Institutional Principal Account Clerk Storekeeper Stenographers (3) Hospital Attendants (135) Supervisors of Hospital Attendants (9) Supervisor of Training School Shop Foremen (2)	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,588.00 3,000.00 120.00 400.00 3,200.00 17,700.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 3,200.00 900.00 2,940.00 64,000.00 1,500.00 2,220.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees  SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL.  Superintendent Clinical Director Assistant Physicians, Mental Diseases (8) Dentist Purchasing Clerk, Institutional Principal Account Clerk Storekeeper Stenographers (3) Hospital Attendants (135) Supervisors of Hospital Attendants (9) Supervisor of Training School Shop Foremen (2) Head Seamstress	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,580.00 3,000.00 120.00 400.00 84,500.00 3,200.00 17,700.00 1,500.00 3,200.00 2,940.00 64,000.00 8,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,940.00 64,000.00 8,000.00 1,500.00 2,220.00 840.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees  SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL.  Superintendent Clinical Director Assistant Physicians, Mental Diseases (8) Dentist Purchasing Clerk, Institutional Principal Account Clerk Storekeeper Stenographers (3) Hospital Attendants (135) Supervisors of Hospital Attendants (9) Supervisor of Training School Shop Foremen (2) Head Seamstress Assistant Seamstress	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,580.00 3,000.00 120.00 400.00  \$4,500.00 3,200.00 1,500.00 3,200.00 2,940.00 64,000.00 8,000.00 1,500.00 2,920.00 2,920.00 840.00 480.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees  SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL.  Superintendent Clinical Director Assistant Physicians, Mental Diseases (8) Dentist Purchasing Clerk, Institutional Principal Account Clerk Storekeeper Stenographers (3) Hospital Attendants (135) Supervisors of Hospital Attendants (9) Supervisor of Training School Shop Foremen (2) Head Seamstress Electrician	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,580.00 3,000.00 120.00 400.00  \$4,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 4,500.00 64,000.00 8,000.00 1,500.00 2,220.00 480.00 780.00
Ten Mechanical Handymen Sheet Metal Worker Blacksmith Six Carpenters Four Painters Five Chauffeurs One Patrolman; Two Watchmen One Floral Gardener and Assistant Chaplain's Fees  SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL.  Superintendent Clinical Director Assistant Physicians, Mental Diseases (8) Dentist Purchasing Clerk, Institutional Principal Account Clerk Storekeeper Stenographers (3) Hospital Attendants (135) Supervisors of Hospital Attendants (9) Supervisor of Training School Shop Foremen (2) Head Seamstress Assistant Seamstress	7,000.00 900.00 1,020.00 9,000.00 2,580.00 3,000.00 120.00 400.00  \$4,500.00 3,200.00 1,500.00 3,200.00 2,940.00 64,000.00 8,000.00 1,500.00 2,920.00 2,920.00 840.00 480.00